The maximum amount to which insured assets are insured 37,260 40,680

The total value of all  Council assets covered by financial risk sharing arrangements 0 0

Maximum amount available to the Council under financial risk sharing arrangements 0 0

Total value of assets that are self-insured 130,851 143,141

The value of funds maintained for self-insurance 3,000 3,000

Statement of comprehensive revenue and expense

2017 vested assets before adjustments 3,879

Reallocation of vested assets from income to 2016 vested assets revenue -989

Transfer vested assets from 2017 vested assets revenue to 2016 opening equity -556

Net adjustments -1,545

2017 adjusted vested asset revenue 2,334

MACKE NZIE  DI STRICT  COU NCIL

128    ANNU AL  REPORT 2 0 16 -2 017

Detail of 2016 adjustments

NOTE 31 – Statutory deadline

Section 98 of the Local Government Act 2002 requires that Council adopts its annual report within four months after the end of the
financial year. Council was not able to comply with this requirement for the year ended 30 June 2017 and the annual report was
not adopted until 12 December 2017.

Before

adjustments
Adjustments

After

adjustments

 $000's  $000's  $000's

Revenue

Vested assets 3,879 (1,545) 2,334

Non-current Assets

Property, plant and equipment 203,855 0 203,855

Equity

Equity 243,194 0 243,194

2017 Actual

Breakdown shown below:

Statement of changes in equity

Equity at start of the year 223,045 1,545 224,590

Net comprehensive revenue and expense 20,149 (1,545) 18,604

Total equity at end of the year 243,194 0 243,194

NOTE 18: Property, plant and equipment

Total property, plant and equipment 1 July 2016 184,071 1,545 185,616

2017 additions 7,431 (1,545) 8,976

Total property, plant and equipment 30 June 2017 184,071 0 184,071

Statement of comprehensive revenue and expense

2016 vested assets before adjustments 231

Reallocation of vested assets from revenue to 2016 opening equity -231

Recognition of 2016 Vested assets reallocated from 2017 year 989

Net adjustments 758

2016 adjusted vested asset revenue 989

Statement of changes in equity

Equity at start of the year 218,122

Reallocation of vested assets from 2016 income to 2016 opening equity 231

Reallocation of vested assets from 2017 income to 2016 opening equity 556

Net adjustments 787

2016 Equity at start of the year 218,909

Before

adjustments
Adjustments

After

adjustments

 $000's  $000's  $000's

Statement of changes in equity

Equity at start of the year 218,122 787 218,909

Net income recognised directly in equity 1,058 0 1,058

Net comprehensive revenue and expense 3,865 758 4,623

Total equity at end of the year 223,045 1,545 224,590

NOTE 18: Property, plant and equipment

Total property, plant and equipment 1 July 2015 182,711 787 183,498

2016 additions 7,585 758 8,343

Total property, plant and equipment 30 June 2016 184,071 1,545 185,616

2016 Actual

MACKE NZIE  DI STRICT  COU NCIL

  ANNUAL  REPORT  2 016 -20 1 7    12 9

Annual Report Disclosure Statement for Year Ending 30 June 2017

What is the Purpose of this Statement?

The purpose of this statement is to disclose the Council's planned financial performance in relation to various benchmarks to enable
the assessment of whether the Council is prudently managing its revenues, expenses, assets, liabilities, and general financial dealings.

The Council is required to include this statement in its annual report in accordance with the Local Government (Financial Reporting